CHANGE ORDER

OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE - Humboldt County Public Works e 1106 Second Street

Phone: (707) 445-7493 o Fax 445-7409

Eureka, CA 95501

PROJECT: Arcata-Eureka Airport ARFF CHANGE ORDER No.: 01.0
Building Construction, Phase 4 .
County of Humboldt Date:
3561 Boeing Avenue riginal completion Date: April 25, 2019
McKinleyville, CA 95519 Original comp - Apries,
County Project No.: 919280 Current Completion Date: May 20, 2019
FAA AIP No.: 30-06-0010-46-2017
To: Page: 1of1
CONTRACTOR: Danco Builders Northwest Cc: DPW, KPA,
5251 Ericson Way Danco. FAA
Arcata, California 95521 '
P: (707) 822-9000 F: 822-9596
DESCRIPTION of CHANGE:
CP No. Description Amount
02, 05, | Cast-in-Place Concrete: Necessary adjustments to material quantities, concrete form $51.750
06 work, and associated labor. ADD 25 CALENDAR DAYS ’
03.1 Delete flag pole per unit price ($4,598)
041 Delete four site lights & foundations per unit price ($42,320)
TOTAL $4,832
ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT SUM ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT TIME
Original Contract Sum: $ 5,949,249 Original Contract Time: 480 (days)
Prior Adjustments: $ 0 Prior Adjustments: 0 (days)
Contract Sum Prior to this Change: $ 5,949,249 Contract Time Prior to this Change: 480 (days)
Adjustment for this Change: $ 4,832 Adjustment for this Change: 25 (days)
Revised Contract Sum: $ 5,954,081 Revised Contract Time: 505 (days)

Contractor waives any claim for further adjustments of the Contract Sum and Contract Time related to the above described change in the work.

OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE

Recommended by:

oy 42/7%)

4 ﬂ%——/" 5 2118
Daté’ Coy&éhonP |ect Manager Date

9/34)e

Public Works Director{”

(Date

ACV ARFF ¢ C.A, PROCEDURES MANUAL

© 2017

ATTACHMENT 9H




Q

US Department

of Transportation
Federal Aviation
Administration

September 6, 2018

Mr. Tyler Holmes
Public Works Directort
County of Humboldt
1106 Second Street
Eureka, CA 95501-0579

Dear Mr. Holmes:

San Francisco Airports District Office
1000 Marina Boulevard, Suite 220
Brisbane, CA 94005-1835

Airport: Arcata/Eureka;

AIP Project No. 3-06-0010-046-2017;

Phase 4, Aircraft Rescue and Firefighting (ARFF)
Building Construction Project;

Contract Change Order #1

We have reviewed and accepted the subject change order in the amount of $4,832 for
incorporation into the construction contract. Federal participation will depend on the
availability of Federal funds. If no additional Federal funds are available to cover costs

above the original grant amounts of AIP 46, the County of Humbbolt, Arcata/Eureka will

be responsible for those costs.

If you have any questions, I can be reached at (650) 827-7625, or via email at reginald.dones@faa.go

Sincerely,

Reginald Dones
Program Manager

Enclosure

File: ACV ACIP 18 ACV CCO 46

WP: H:\ ACV ACIP 18 ACV CCO 46 CCO #1 - ARFF BLD.doc

SFO-625;RDones;9/5/18

CONCURRENCE

[TROUTING SYMBOL
SFO 825

INITI 5 IGNATURI

L}f\l'E.

"Q;{/%

ROUTING SY.“!HO’L
DATE

ROUTING SYMBOL

m

DATE

TROUTING SYMBOL

DATE

RDUTING SYMBOL

| INITIALS/SIGNATUR

DATE




	CO 01.0 County
	CO 01.0 FAA Accepted 9-6-18

