CHANGE ORDER

OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE - Humboldt County Public Works e 1108 Second Street e Eureka, CA 95501
Phone: (707) 445-7493 e Fax 445-7409

PROJECT: Arcata-Eureka Airport ARFF CHANGE ORDER No.: 05.0
Building Construction, Phase 4
County of Humboldt Date: 11/21/2019
3561 Boeing Avenue P s ; . ;
McKinleyville, CA 95519 Original completion Date: April 25, 2019
County Project No.: 919280 Current Completion Date: Dec 15, 2019
FAA AIP No.: 30-06-0010-46-2017 .

To: Page: 1o0of1

CONTRACTOR: Danco Builders Northwest Cc: DPW, KPA,
5251 Ericson Way Danco, FAA

Arcata, California 95521
P: (707) 822-9000 F: 822-9596

DESCRIPTION of CHANGE:
CP No. Description Amount
18.0 Adjustments to contract time regional power outages delays. $0
) ADD 10 CALENDAR DAYS
19.0 Adjustments to Communications, Data, Radio and Emergency Siren Systems $86,000
) ADD 35 CALENDAR DAYS '
TOTAL $86,000
ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT SUM ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT TIME
Original Contract Sum; $ 50949249 Original Contract Time: 480 (days)
Prior Adjustments: $ 90,213 Prior Adjustments: 189 (days)
Contract Sum Prior to this Change: $ 6,039,462 Contract Time Prior to this Change: 669 (days)
Adjustment for this Change: $ $86,000 Adjustment for this Change: 45 (days)
Revised Contract Sum: $ 6,125,462 Revised Contract Time: 714 (days)

Contractor waives any claim for further adjustments of the Contract Sum and Contract Time related to the above described change in the work.

OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE
Recommended bH
l/4:2/19 . W/22/11
Pate /! Construction Projett Manager / Daé 7
OP\%%E
Apgifo v /
ol ﬁ L= V)
Dango Builders Northwest / Datj " Public Works Birector /Date 7

ACV ARFF_s C.A. PROCEDURES MANUAL
e2017 Hf ATTACHMENT 9H



Holmes, Tyler

From: Dones, Reginald (FAA) <reginald.dones@faa.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2019 10:07 AM

To: Holmes, Tyler

Subject: RE: ACV ARFF Building AIP 46 Construction Change Order No. 5
Got it Tyler

Thanks

-Reginald

If you have any questions, please contact me.

(R_eginala{ oponeb#,#m D #/Aq g EIVEr D Ius it TnuilfwiR 111fh#
Surjudp # dgdj hufib s rudtig] Ghinig] #

43334 dulgdiErxdiydug AV Whib53#

EulvedghAFD# 7333804 ; 68#

S=#9834#; 5: 0: 958#i#tIp dletteginald.dones@faa.gov

"Service to others, is the rent you pay ta stay here on earth.”
~Muhammad Ali

NOTICE: This document is intended for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and may contain
information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Release to third parties
must be deferred under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. Section 552 et seq.).

From: Holmes, Tyler <THolmes@co.humboldt.ca.us>

Sent: Saturday, November 23, 2019 8:45 AM

To: Dones, Reginald (FAA) <reginald.dones@faa.gov>

Subject: ACV ARFF Building AIP 46 Construction Change Order No. 5

RE: Humboldt County Arcata/Eureka Airport (ACV), Phase 4, Aircraft Rescue and Firefighting (ARFF) Building
Construction, AIP 3-06-0010-046-2017
SUBJECT: Change Order No. 5.0

Reginald,

| am transmitting by Fed-Ex, four (4) originals of Change Order No. 05 to you for your review and processing. Let me
know if you have any further questions or comments. This is a no cost change order. Please find attached:

e Change Order Cover Letter

e FAA Change Order 05



	CO 05.0 county
	CO 5 FAA

