CHANGE ORDER

OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE - Humboldt County Public Works e 1106 Second Street ¢ Eureka, CA 95501

Phone: (707) 445-7493 o Fax 445-7409

PROJECT: Arcata-Eureka Airport ARFF CHANGE ORDER No.: 06.0
Building Construction, Phase 4
3561 Boeing Avenue i ; . i
McKinleyville, CA 95519 Original completion Date: April 25, 2019
County Project No.: 919280 Current Completion Date: March 4, 2020
FAA AIP No.: 30-06-0010-46-2017

To: Page: 1of1

CONTRACTOR: Danco Builders Northwest Cc: DPW, Danco
5251 Ericson Way FAA
Arcata, California 95521
P: (707) 822-9000 F: 822-9596

DESCRIPTION of CHANGE:

CP No. Description Amount
20.0 | Site Security and Path of Travel Improvements ADD 60 CALENDAR DAYS $161,000
21.0 | Weather delays ADD 20 CALENDAR DAYS $0

TOTAL $161,000

ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT SUM ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT TIME

Original Contract Sum: $ 5,949,249 Original Contract Time: 480 (days)
Prior Adjustments: $ 176,213 Prior Adjustments: 234 (days)
Contract Sum Prior to this Change: $ 6,125,462 Contract Time Prior to this Change: 714  (days)
Adjustment for this Change: $ $161,000 Adjustment for this Change: 80 (days)
Revised Contract Sum: $ 6,286,462 Revised Contract Time: 794  (days)

Contractor waives any claim for further adjustments of the Contract Sum and Contract Time related to the above described change in the work.

OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE

Recommended bE:

AVIATION DEPARTMENT
Approveg by:

Zyﬁﬁ 2,0

Construction Project Manager

CONTRACTOR

Accepted by: 7/

/7 Dafe

2k foo

~Dancd Builders Northwest

pd / Date Pubfc Works firector

ACV ARFF_e CA. PROCEDURES MANUAL
©2017 HE ATTACHMENT 9H



Q

U.S. Department

- Western-Pacific Region 1000 Marina Boulevard
of Transportation Office of Airports Suite 220
Federal Aviation San Francisco Airports District Office Brisbane, CA 94005

Administration

March 2, 2020

Mr. Tyler Holmes

Project Manager

Humboldt County, Public Works
1106 Second Street

Eureka, CA 95501

Dear Mr. Holmes:

Humboldt County Airport - (ACV)
AIP Project No. 3-06-0010-046-2017
Project Title: ARFF Building Construction, Phase 4
Change Order No. 6

I have reviewed the subject Change Order and associated costs.

The following contract items are approved. It’s an increase in the amount of $161,000 in
contract costs.

1. CP 20.0 — Site Security and Path of Travel Improvements

2. CP 19.0 — Weather Delays

The following limitations apply to this action:

e The incorporation of non-participating work items must not directly or indirectly
result in any additional cost to the AIP-eligible portion of the project. Please
maintain a separate and accurate cost accounting of the non-participating work that
will permit a third party auditor to quickly verify proper allocation of costs.

Please forward a copy of the executed change to my attention as soon as it is available. Your
record drawings should indicate details addressed by this Change Order.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (650) 827-7620 or send me an
email: lemuel.del.castillo@faa.gov

Sincerely,

Digitally signed by LEMUEL S DEL
CASTILLO

Date: 2020.03.02 10:38:27 -08'00'

Lemuel del Castillo
Lead Civil Engineer



	CO 06.0 County
	CO6 FAA pdf

